

SENATE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1537.

deleting lines 29 through 31 of page 1 and substituting therefor "(\$50,000) of liability coverage per occurrence.";

AND

by deleting on lines 2 and 3 of page 2 the language "twenty-five horsepower (25 HP)" and substituting therefor the language "fifty horsepower (50 HP)";

AND

by deleting on lines 6 and 7 of page 2 the language "twenty-five horsepower (25 HP)" and substituting therefor the language "fifty horsepower (50 HP)".